900246801 02/12/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/26/2012	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Endurance International Group, Inc.		02/12/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bluehost, Inc.	
Street Address:	1958 South 950 East	
City:	Provo	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84606	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UTAH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4073374	JUST HOST	
Registration Number:	4073373	SUPERGREEN HOSTING	
Registration Number:	4073375	HOSTCLEAR	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173451300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 6173451087

Email: cpeters@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Carol H. Peters

Address Line 1: Nixon Peabody LLP

Address Line 2: 100 Summer Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

TRADEMARK REEL: 004961 FRAME: 0316 4073374

H \$90.00 4073

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	801808-123323
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carol H. Peters
Signature:	/carol h peters/
Date:	02/12/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004961 FRAME: 0317

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is effective as of December 26, 2012 by and between The Endurance International Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation duly organized under the laws of Delaware ("Assignor"), with a principal address at 10 Corporate Drive, Burlington, MA 01803 and Bluehost Inc., a Utah corporation duly organized under the laws of Utah ("Assignee"), with a principal address at 1958 South 950 East, Provo, UT 84606.

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark registrations and trademarks, and all common law rights associated therewith, that are listed in Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (collectively, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, The Britannia International Group, Inc. ("Britannia"), a Delaware corporation, and Assignee were wholly-owned subsidiaries of Assignor; and

WHEREAS, Britannia merged into Assignee on December 26, 2012, pursuant to which the Assignee is the surviving corporation (the "Merger"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Merger, Assignor agreed to assign to Assignee all of the right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, and Assignee agreed to accept said assignment effective December 26, 2012.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to the Assignee, and the Assignee hereby accepts from the Assignor, all of the rights, title, and interests of the Assignor in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, licensees, or other legal representatives, together with the right to sue and recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004961 FRAME: 0318

ASSIGNOR:

Dated: 2/12/20/3

By:

Name: David C. Bryson

Title: EVP and General Counsel

ASSIGNEE:

Dated:

By:

Name: David C. Bryson

Title: EVP & General Counsel

[Signature page to Trademark Assignment]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004961 FRAME: 0319

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE	STATUS
JUST HOST	4,073,374	12/20/2011	Registered
SUPERGREEN HOSTING	4,073,373	12/20/2011	Registered
HOSTCLEAR	4,073,375	12/20/2011	Registered

TRADEMARK REEL: 004961 FRAME: 0320

RECORDED: 02/12/2013